



\$~51

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **W.P.(C) 17465/2022**

**VARINDER KUMAR GARG** ..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Prateek Kedawat, Adv.**

versus

**ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CIRCLE**  
**25 DELHI & ANR.** ..... Respondent

Through: **Mr. Aseem Chawla, SSC with**  
**Ms. Pratishtha Chaudhary, Mr.**  
**Naveen Rohila, Adv.**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR**  
**KAURAV**

**ORDER**

**15.03.2024**

%

Mr. Chawla, learned counsel is requested to take appropriate steps with the Registry and ensure that the counter affidavit which has been circulated is duly included on the digital record of the Court. The petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks time to file a rejoinder affidavit.

List again on 28.05.2024.

**YASHWANT VARMA, J.**

**PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J.**

**MARCH 15, 2024/neha**