



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 17465/2022**

VARINDER KUMAR GARG Petitioner

Through: Mr.Mohd. Bilal and
Mr.Prateek Kedawat, Advs.

versus

**ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CIRCLE
25 DELHI & ANR.** Respondents

Through: Mr.Aseem Chawla, Sr.SC with
Ms.Pratishtha Chaudhary and
Mr.Naveen Rohila, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR
KAURAV**

% **ORDER**
28.05.2024

Since pleadings are yet to be completed, let the matter be placed
before the concerned Joint Registrar on 27.08.2024 for completion of
pleadings.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J.

MAY 28, 2024/MJ