



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 17465/2022**

VARINDER KUMAR GARGPetitioner

Through: None

versus

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME

TAX CIRCLE 25 DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Sunil Agrawal, SSC with
Mr. Shivansh B. Pandya, Mr.
Viplav Acharya, Ms. Priya
Sarkar, JSCs & Mr. Utkarsh
Tiwari, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

% **19.02.2025**

Although Mr. Agarwal, learned counsel for the respondent is present, none has appeared for the writ petitioner when the matter was called.

Consequently, list again on 26.03.2025.

We further direct the writ petitioner to ensure that the rejoinder affidavit which has been circulated is duly included on our digital record.

YASHWANT VARMA, J

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J
FEBRUARY 19, 2025/kk