



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 17465/2022**
VARINDER KUMAR GARGPetitioner

Through:

versus

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CIRCLE 25
DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Sunil Agarwal, SSC; Mr. Shivansh B. Pandya, JSC; Mr. Viplav Acharya, JSC; Ms. Priya Sarkar, JSC with Mr. Utkarsh Tiwari, Advocate for IT Department.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

%

26.03.2025

1. The matter could not be taken up due to paucity of time.
2. List on 18.09.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

MARCH 26, 2025/sms

Click here to check corrigendum, if any