



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 17465/2022**
VARINDER KUMAR GARG

.....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

**ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CIRCLE 25
DELHI & ANR.**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sunil Agarwal, SSC, Mr. Viplav
Acharya, Ms. Priya Sarkar, JSCs and
Mr. Utkarsh Tiwari, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

%

18.09.2025

1. It is already 04.35 P.M.
2. Renotify on 16.03.2026.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

SEPTEMBER 18, 2025

ss